

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29691/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in RSA No.1696/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAPINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petition on Monday, i.e., 19th
April, 2010, for withdrawal of special leave
petition before the appropriate Court.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar