

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29691/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2008 in RSA No.
1696/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAPINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and exemption from filing
O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
the parties have settled their disputes and he has
been instructed to withdraw this special leave
petition.

In view of the statement made by the learned
counsel for the petitioner the special leave petition
is disposed of as withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Sr. P.A. Court Master